2.5.2 The candidate should be willing to serve the Armed Forces Medical 
  Services (AFMS) for 05 years subject to fulfilling other eligibility criteria.           
  Candidate will have to execute a bond agreement as per  Appx ‘B’ at the 
  time of admission, to pay a sum of Rs. Sixty-Two Lakhs Only                
  (Rs. 62,00,000/-) to Govt. of India, for the session 2025-28 in case unwilling 
  to join AFMS when offered commission on completion of the course.  

2.5.3 Civilian doctors will have to undergo medical examination by duly                
  constituted medial board at the time of admission, so as to assess their fitness

[...]

In case of Ex AMC SSC Officers, release order from Armed Forces 
  Medical Services issued by DGAFMS/concerned Medical Directorate. 
  5.2.16. Civilian candidates, if selected, will be required to execute a bond    
  agreement at the time of admission, to pay a sum of Rs. Sixty-Two  Lakhs                 
  Only (Rs. 62,00,000/-) to Govt. of India, for the session 2025-28 in case                  
  unwilling to join AFMS when offered commission on completion of the course 
  as per GoI letter No: 17436/DGAFMS/DG-1D/334/21/D(Med) dated 15           
  March 2021. The bond is to be executed on a Rs 500/- non judicial stamp